

## **RESOLUTION 2023-11**

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COMPLIANCE MAINTENANCE ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2022

## BY THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF HOBART, WISCONSIN:

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Village Board of the Village of Hobart, County of Brown, State of Wisconsin, that the Hobart Village Board has reviewed and approved the "Compliance Maintenance Annual Report for 2022", which is specifically referred to as the "CMAR" relative to the Village's sanitary sewer collection system, and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Hobart Village Board does hereby approve the transfer of \$12,000 from the Sanitary Sewer-CMAR Sewer Replace Account (003-00-62000-102-000) to the CMAR Fund-State Investment Pool (003-00-11021-000-00).

Adopted this 20th day of June, 2023

Richard Heidel, Village Board President

Attest:

Katrina Bruecker, Village Clerk / Treasurer

Aaron Kramer, Village Administrator